ORDINANCE NO. 1893

A BILL FOR

AW ORDINANCE TO CALL FOR BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A MUNICIPAL FIRE HALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO CALL FOR BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ADEQUATE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ACCORDING TO PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the City of Albany heretofor acquired purel property located at 6th and Lyon Streets in said city and have obtained plans and specifications for a municipal fire hall to be located upon said property.

That an adequate fire alarm system, which is to have numerous stations within and about the City of Albany, is contemplated but no plans and specifications have yet been made.

2. That it is desirable that bids be invited in accordance with the plans and specifications that have been delivered to the City Recorder for the construction of a municipal fire hall. That the Recorder is instructed to advertise for bids for the construction of the said municipal fire hall in accordance with the plans and specifications that are available at the office of the City Recorder and that such notice shall be forthwith made in accordance with law in provision with the terms of the statutes which apply to the invitation to bids for the construction of such works. Bids to be delivered to the City Recorder for opening at 7:30 p.m. August 11, 1948.

Passed by the Council May 12, 1948 Approved by the Mayor May 12, 1948

ATTEST: Ser Wolln

I, Rex Butler, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of the Ordinance No. 1893 has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 2020, as passed by the Council May 12, 1948 and signed by the Mayor on the 12th day of May, 1948.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 13th day of May, 1948.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon